
GULFCOA-01 LKIRBY 
DATE (MMIDD/YYYY)ACORD" CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE ~ I 5/25/2022 

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS 
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES 
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED 
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. 

IMPORTANT: If the certificate h01der is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the pollcy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. 
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on 
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder In lieu of such endorsement(s). 

PRODUCER 

Thames Batre' Insurance 
PO Box 6989 
Mobile, AL 36660 

INSURED 

Gulf Coast Underground, LLC 

5655 Middle Road 
Theodore, AL 36582 

~9MI~cr Lucy Kirby, AAI 

f.ctl8,N:o, Extl: I r.ie~. No): 
E-MAIL . lucy,wthamesbatre.com 

INSURERfSI AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC# 

INSURER A: Natlonal Union Fire lnurance Company of Plttsburgh,vPA 19445 
INSURER a: Travelers Casualtv Insurance Company of Americ 19046 

24856INSURERc :Admiral Insurance Comoanv 
INSURER D: 

INSURER E: 

INSURERF: 

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER· REVISION NUMBER· 
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD 
INDICATED. NOlWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS 
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO All THE TERMS, 
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. 

TYPE OF INSURANCE 

A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY 

= □ CLAIMS•MADE 0 OCCUR 

-
-

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: 

POLICY 0 ~f8i □ LOG 

OTHER: 

A ~XUTOMOBILE LIABILITY 

ANY AUTO 
- O\MlED - SCHEDULED 

AUTOS ONLY _ AUTOS 

~ ~!fTrg:1s ONLY ~ ~8{'16§~1.Q 

B 

X 

X 

UMBRELLA LIAB l_!J OCCUR 

X EXCESS LIAS l CLAIMS-MADE X 
OED I X I RETENTION s 10,000 

A WORKERS COMPENSATION 
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY 

YIN 
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE □ 
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? 
(Mandatory In NH) 

If yes, describe under 
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below 

C Pollution Liability 

C E&O Liability 

N/A 

X 

POLICY NUMBER 

GL9894823 

CA5717840 

CUP-0S158587-22-NF 

WC 15853397 

FEI-ECC-27560-02 

FEI-ECC-27560-02 

6/1/2022 

6/1/2022 

6/1/2022 

6/1/2022 

6/1/2022 

6/1/2022 

LIMITS 

EACH OCCURRENCE $ 

6/1/2023 R~~b~I:J9)~ENTED $ 

MED EXP IAnv one nerson\ 

PERSONAL &ADV INJURY ·°' 

GENERAL AGGREGATE 

PRODUCTS • COMP/OP AGG -°' 

6/1/2023 BODILy INJURY /Per nersonl $ 

~ODIL Y INJURY IPer accident' $ 

EACH OCCURRENCE $ 

6/1/2023 
AGGREGATE 

6/1/2023 
E.L EACH ACCIDENT 

E.L DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE $ 

E.L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT $ 

6/1/2023 Each Gee/Aggregate 

6/1/2023 Each Gee/Aggregate 

2,000,000 

300,000 

10,000 

1,000,000 

4,000,000 

4,000,000 

2,000,000 

5,000,000 

5,000,000 

1,000,000 

1,000,000 

2,000,000 

2,000,000 

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS I VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached If more space ls required) 
Project: contract# G:19-2805-WS 
Additional Insured prOvlsion applies in favor of Okaloosa County BBC, with respect to General Liability, Pollution Liability and Automobile Liability, subject to 
attached forms CG2010 1219, CG2037 1219, and 87950 0947, if required by written contract. 
Excess Policy is Follow Form. 

CA 

5 
1 
1 

CON1RACT: Cl9-2805-WS 
GULF COAST UNDERGROUND, LLC CERTIFICATE HOLDER 

Okaloosa County BCC 

5479A Old Bethel Road 

Crestview, FL 32536 

GRAVITY SEWER REHAB PROJECT 
EXPIRES: 05/07/2023 W/ I 1 YR RENEWAL 

I 

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE 

L.7+'8.J 
ACORD 25 (2016/03) © 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved. 

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD 

https://lucy,wthamesbatre.com

