

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 5/25/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in Ileu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER							CONTACT Lucy Kirby, AAI				
Thames Batre' Insurance PO Box 6989 Mobile, AL 36660						PHONE FAX (A/C, No, Ext): (A/C, No):					
						E-MAIL ADDRESS: lucy@thamesbatre.com					
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •						INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NA				NAIC#	
						INSURER A : National Union Fire Inurance Company of Pittsburgh,vPA			vPA 19445		
INSURED						INSURER B : Travelers Casualty Insurance Company of Americ 19046					
Gulf Coast Underground, LLC						INSURER C : Admiral Insurance Company				24856	
		5655 Middle Road	1			INSURER D:					
		Theodore, AL 36582					INSURER E :				
						INSURER F;					
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:						REVISION NUMBER:					
	THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD										
IN C	IDICA ERTII	NOTWITHSTANDING ANY R FICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY ISIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	EQUI PER	REME TAIN,	ENT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFOR	N OF A	ANY CONTRAC Y THE POLICII	OT OR OTHER ES DESCRIB	R DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT ED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO A	TTO WHICH THIS	
INSR LTR		TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS		
A	X	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	,,,,,,						EACH OCCURRENCE \$	2,000,000	
		CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	х		GL9894823		6/1/2022	6/1/2023	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$	300,000	
									MED EXP (Any one person) \$	10,000	
									PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$	1,000,000	
	GEA	I'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE \$	4,000,000	
	, QL,	POLICY X PRO- LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$	4,000,000	
		OTHER:							1 RODGOTO - GOINI TOT AGO		
Α	ALIT	OMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) \$	2,000,000	
	X	- ¬		CA5717840			6/1/2022	6/1/2023	BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$		
	H	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS	Х	0,4011,040			0,1,2022	0, 1,2020	BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$		
	X	HIRED X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) \$		
	$\stackrel{\sim}{\vdash}$	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY						i	(Per accident) 5		
В	+	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR					-		EAGU-COCU-DDENICE A	5,000,000	
	$ \mathbf{x} $	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE	Х		CUP-0S158587-22-NF		6/1/2022	6/1/2023	EACH OCCURRENCE \$	5,000,000	
	1	DED X RETENTION \$ 10,000							AGGREGATE \$		
A	WOR	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY			WC 15853397			6/1/2023	X PER STATUTE OTH-		
'`	AND						6/1/2022			1,000,000	
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)								E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$	1 000 000	
	If yes	s, describe under CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$	1 000 000	
С					FEI-ECC-27560-02		6/1/2022	6/1/2023	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ Each Occ/Aggregate	2,000,000	
C		D Liability	x		FEI-ECC-27560-02		6/1/2022	6/1/2023	Each Occ/Aggregate	2,000,000	
"			^.						39 3	_,,	
Proj Add atta	ect: d lition: ched	ion of operations / Locations / vehic contract # C19-2805-WS al Insured provision applies in favo forms CG2010 1219, CG2037 1219 Policy is Follow Form.	r of (Okalo	osa County BBC, with res	pect to	General Liabi		•	iability, subject to	
							CONTRACT: C19-2805-WS				
							— GHIECOASTINDED COOLNID II C				
CERTIFICATE HOLDER						CA	· —				
Okałoosa County BCC 5479A Old Bethel Road Crestview, FL 32536							GRAVITY SEWER REHAB PROJECT SEXPIRES: 05/07/2023 W/ 1 1 YR RENEWAL				
						S T A	EXPIRE	NEWAL			
		Orestview, FL 32030					AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE				
							L. Top Buile				
1						16.	L. Josh DARRE				